TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM634476

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|--------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 07/24/2017 |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900591527 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| PAYLEAP, INC. | | 07/21/2017 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ne: FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | reet Address: 2900 Westside Parkway | |
| City: | Alpharetta | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30004 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4231470 | |
| Registration Number: | 4459683 | LEAPLOCK |
| Registration Number: | 3776064 | PAYLEAP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 984-220-8750

iltreml@michaelbest.com Email: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 444 West Lake Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 217210 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jaime Treml |
| SIGNATURE: | /jaime treml/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/25/2021 |

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 007232 FRAME: 0854 source=EASTM62061#page1.tif
source=EASTM62061#page2.tif
source=Merger Payleap to First Data Merchant Services#page1.tif
source=Merger Payleap to First Data Merchant Services#page2.tif
source=Merger Payleap to First Data Merchant Services#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007232 FRAME: 0855



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Merger, filed on July 21, 2017, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of the surviving corporation is L15000213481

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Seventh day of January, 2021



CR2E022 (01-11)

Laurel M. Lee Secretary of State

REEL: 007232 FRAME: 0856

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name
PayLeap, Inc.
Delaware

Delaware

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:

Name
Jurisdiction
Form/Entity Type

First Data Merchant Services LLC
Florida
Itimited liability company

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

t of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007232 FRAME: 0857

| FOUR | TH: Please check one of the f | oxes that ap | ply to surviving en | tity: (if applicable) | | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|
| | This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached. | | | | | |
| О | This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached. | | | | | |
| 0 | This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached. | | | | | |
| a | This entity is a foreign entity that does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in this state. The mailing address to which the department may send any process served pursuant to s. 605.0117 and Chapter 48, Florida Statutes is: | | | | | |
| | L: This cutity agrees to pay any | | | the amount, to whi | | under |
| ss.605. | .1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, | P.S. | | | | |
| | 1: If other than the date of filing the date of filing the date this document is file. | | | | cannot be prior to nor in | ore than 90 |
| July 24 | | oa siy ase 13 | iawa ropaamen c | a Dime. | soly All | |
| as the | If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on th NTH: Signature(s) for Each Pa | e Departmer | | | tirements; this date will n | |
| | | | Suprature(s): | | Typed or Printed Name of Individual: | |
| | of Entity/Organization: ap, Inc. | 1 | Chr. 1. H | hun | Gretchen A. Herron, | V 3> |
| First D | ata Merchant Services LLC | | Chans | Mu. | Gretchen A. Herron, | VΡ |
| *************************************** | | | | | | |
| | | naaninistätää ja väätäätäätäännenne. | | | | |
| Corpo | rations. | | | President of Officer | | |
| Florida Non-F | al partnerships: a Limited Partnerships: lorida Limited Partnerships: d Liability Companies: | Signature Signature Signature | | er or authorized per ners er | | a grand Mada Line C |
| Fees: | For each Limited Liability Co For each Limited Partnership For each Other Business Enti- | | \$25.00 \$52.50 \$25.00 | | oration: cral Partnership: | \$35,00 \$25,00 \$30,00 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007232 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 01/15/2021